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KILIAN
SAGE
MANUEL
TOM
FULVIO
PAUL
RICKEY
JOSE FRANCISCO
CATLOW
JORDI
FRANCOIS
LUIS ALBERTO
STEFANO
PHILIPP
JEREMY
FABIEN
LUKE
FRANCO
ALEX
DANIEL
TOFOL
JOSHUA
NICK

PERE

MIKE
STEPHAN
MATTY
LARS
TRAVIS
ADAM
GREGORY
GAEL
XAVIER
JASON
ALESSANDRO
JUSTIN
GUILLAUME
TIMOTHY ALLEN
MATTIA
GALEN
PABLO
GIORGIO
TOM
GREGORY
DAKOTA
JEFF
MAURIZIO
MICHAEL
GIULIO
DAVID

JEFF
FRANCESC
MARCO

SURNAME
JORNET BURGADA
CANADAY
MERILLAS MOLEDO
OWENS

DAPIT

HAMILTON

GATES

GUTIERREZ PINERA
SHIPEK

BES GINESTA
DHAENE
HERNANDO ALZAGA
RUZZA

REITER

WOLF

ANTOLINOS
NELSON
SANCASSANI
NICHOLS

KRAFT

CASTANYER BERNAT
KORN

NELSON

AURELL BOVE
WOLFE
HUGENSCHMIDT
SHYROCK
KJERENGTROEN
MACY

CAMPBELL

VOLLET

REYNAUD

BATRIU SIBILA
DELANEY

BONESI

YATES

BEAUXIS

OLSON

GIANOLA

BURRELL

VILLA GONZALEZ
PONGELLI

GOTH

DOUCENE

JONES

ROME

FENAROLI
BARLOW

ORNATI

LOPEZ CASTAN
KRAR

SOLE DUOCASTELLA
ZUNIGA

SALOMON SANTIVERI
HOKA ONE ONE
MAMMUT

SALOMON

CRAZY IDEA

THE NORTH FACE
SALOMON

AVIENTU

FEEC

SALOMON

ADIDAS

VIBRAM

SALOMON

HOKA ONE ONE

TERRE DE RUNNING (DMA)

PATAGONIA TRAIL RUNNING TEAM
PATAGONIA TRAIL RUNNING TEAM

INOV-8

SALOMON SANTIVERI
SALOMON

FEEC

THE NORTH FACE

SALOMON

HOKA ONE ONE

SALOMON
TEAM OPTISPORT

SALOMON

THE NORTH FACE

TEAM CRAZY IDEA

SCOTT SPORTS

TEAM ALTITUDE FONT ROMEU
MONTRAIL

SALOMON
LA SPORTIVA

AE MATXACUCA-DIEDRE

ESP
USA
ESP
GBR
ITA
USA
USA
ESP
USA
ESP
FRA
ESP
ITA
GER
USA

USA
ITA
USA

ESP
USA

ESP
USA
GER

USA
USA
USA
FRA
FRA
ESP

ITA
USA
FRA
USA
ITA
USA
ESP
ITA
USA
FRA
USA
USA
ITA
USA
ITA
ESP

ESP
USA

308
283.6
249.6
236.4

210
169.6
151.2

142
138.4

104

100

100

100

99.6

94
88
84
78
78

76.8

72
72
69.6
68
68
68
67.2
66
66
64.8
64
64
64
62.4
62
62
62
62
60
60
60
58
58
58
58
57.6
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56
56
56
55.2
54
54

SPAIN

Transvulcania
COUNTRY POINTS May 10

88
78
64
66
40

48

44

100

20

54

32

72

68

62

60

58
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FRANCE
Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat

Jul 13

68
78
72

48

60

100

44

88

66

64
34

62

58

56

USA

Jul 19

Vertical Kilometer®, SkyRace® and Ultra SkyMarathon® Series champion titles are awarded to competitors with the highest points based on the sum of the three best results. €

Ranking points breakdown: 100-88-78-72-68-66-64-62-60-58-56-54-52-50-48-46-44-42-40. The ranking points in the final race will be increased by 20% for all World Series competitors. Final Prizes: € 25,000
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ITALY

Kima Trophy

Aug 31

100
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66

46
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The Rut 50K

Sep 11
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54
55
56
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59
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63
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65
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82
83
84
85
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89
20
91
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93
94
95
926
97
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929
100
101
102
103
104
105
106

VLAD
KIEFER
CLEMENTE
ALEX
CAINE
VAJIN
JOHN
ROBERTO
NATHAN
SERGIO
MARCIN
FABIO
MICHAEL
TOM
TOMASO
JASON ALLEN
NATALINO
ANDY
GONZALO
CHASE
GAETANO
TROY
GERARD
JAVIER
ORR
CLARK
BENOIT
STEPHANE
TEAGUE
CARLO
ANDREA
MARK
MARTIN
JORDI
DAN
SEBASTIEN
MARC
LUCIANO
JULIEN
PEDER
RINALDO
JESSE
MATT
NICK
AURELIEN
MARSHAL
ROMAIN
LEONARDO
DAMIAN
ENZO
ERIC
DAVIDE
JIMMY

SURNAME
IXEL

HAHN
BELINGHIERI
LOPEZ
WARBURTON
ARMSTRONG
FITZERALD
DALLAVALLE
PETERS

GIMENO BLAS
SWIERC
CONGIU
VERSTEEG
DIEGEL
MAZZOLI
SCHLARB
PLATTI
WELLMAN
CALISTO
PAMELL
CARCANO
HOWARD
MORALES RAMIREZ
DOMINGUEZ LEDO
SHILON

MC CLYMONT
GIGNAC

GIRARD
HOLMES
AGOSTINETTO
CALCINATI
HAMMOND
GAFFURI
AUBESO MARTINEZ
GARDINER
REICHENBACH
CASAL MIR
COMPAGNIONI
JORRO
ANDERSON
GATTA

RICH

COOPER
LITTMAN
DUNAND PALLAZ
THOMSON
BUSCHINO

DE SOUSA DIOGO
STOY

GIANOLA

LEGAT

CHERAZ

GRANT

TEAM COMPRESSPORT

G.S.MONTE GINER/FISO

POLAND SKYRUNNING

HOKA ONE ONE

FED ECUATORIANA DE ATLETISMO

FEEC
VIBRAM

AC MATHEYSIN

NEW BALANCE

RACE LAND

LAFUMA

SALOMON

ADIDAS

TECHNICA

SALOMON

MIZUNO

POL

ITA
USA
SUI
NZL

ITA
USA
ESP
POL
ITA
USA
USA
ITA
USA
ITA
USA
ECU

ITA

USA
ESP
ESP

AUS
USA
FRA
USA
USA
ITA

USA
FRA
ESP

USA
GER
AND
ITA

FRA

USA
USA

FRA
USA
FRA
ESP

ITA
FRA
FRA

54
52.8
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50.4
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44
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26.4

SPAIN

Transvulcania
COUNTRY POINTS May 10
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Jul 13
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Vertical Kilometer®, SkyRace® and Ultra SkyMarathon® Series champion titles are awarded to competitors with the highest points based on the sum of the three best results. €

Ranking points breakdown: 100-88-78-72-68-66-64-62-60-58-56-54-52-50-48-46-44-42-40. The ranking points in the final race will be increased by 20% for all World Series competitors. Final Prizes: € 25,000
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GABE

PHIL
JOHANNES
UMBERTO

SURNAME
WALMSLEY
CROCHON
COLLISON
COMPAGNIONI
RICHARD
MOIZI
LEWIS
MELQUIOT
GABIOUD
COUCHAUD
WHITON
CAVAZZI
KENTZ
ROCK
CARRARA
THATCHER
ODDONE
LANEY
BUCKLIN
DE SALVADOR
ERICKSON
HAWKER
FIGUEROA SALVA
HOOKS
CONRAD
STEPHAN
LLAMAS BOZA
KAHVATA
GANDUS
CLARK
VIOUD
ARTHUR
LAMA SHERPA
STEIDLER
COTERA GONZALO
RONCORONI
COURY
D'ONOFRIO
LOVE
BARBIER
HALPIN
BALATTI
KONOPA
SOUCHON
INSAM
PAUL
RIGONELLI
GACHET
CLINTHOME
JOYES
ROCK
OSTLER
CASIRAGHI

TEAM SPORTIUM 05
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SALOMON
MIZUNO

CORPS FORESTIER DE LA VALLEE D',

NIKE TRAIL RUNNING TEAM

HOKA ONE ONE

LAFUMA

BELLES GRIMPES SKI ALP

TEAM COMPRESSPORT

GDM CABRALES
HOKA ONE ONE

BELLES GRIMPES SKI ALP

RACING LETI

USA
FRA
GBR
ITA
ITA
ITA
USA
FRA
SUI
FRA
USA
ITA
USA

ITA
USA

USA

ITA

USA
USA
PER

USA
FRA
ESP

ITA
USA
FRA

NEP
USA
ESP
ITA

USA
ITA

USA

USA
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USA

ITA

GER
ITA

26
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24
24
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22
22
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21.6
20
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SPAIN

Transvulcania
COUNTRY POINTS May 10
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FRANCE USA
Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat
Jul 13 Jul 19
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8
6
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4

Vertical Kilometer®, SkyRace® and Ultra SkyMarathon® Series champion titles are awarded to competitors with the highest points based on the sum of the three best results. €
Ranking points breakdown: 100-88-78-72-68-66-64-62-60-58-56-54-52-50-48-46-44-42-40. The ranking points in the final race will be increased by 20% for all World Series competitors. Final Prizes: € 25,000
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SPAIN FRANCE USA ITALY
Transvulcania Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat Kima Trophy The Rut 50K
SURNAME COUNTRY POINTS [May 10 Jul 13 Jul 19 Aug 31 Sep 11
160 ALESSANDRO FERRARO ITA 2 2
161 MICHAEL BURSUM USA 2
162 GARRET SMITH USA 2
163 MICHAEL MALLIN USA 2
164 ANDRES GOMEZ COBO LA ESCALERILLA ESP 2
165 BORIS CAPELLE 2
166 EMMANUEL ESPOSITO 2
167 EVARISTO ALMEIDA BENITEZ ESP 2
168 ANDRES SANTANA FERNANDEZ ESP 2
169 PETER FANKHAUSER GORE RUNNING TEAM 2
Vertical Kilometer®, SkyRace® and Ultra SkyMarathon® Series champion titles are awarded to competitors with the highest points based on the sum of the three best results. € USS

Ranking points breakdown: 100-88-78-72-68-66-64-62-60-58-56-54-52-50-48-46-44-42-40. The ranking points in the final race will be increased by 20% for all World Series competitors. Final Prizes: € 25,000
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EMELIE
ANNA
KASIE
ALESSANDRA
ELLIE
HILLARY
NURIA
MAUD
MAITE
KRISTINA
EMMANUELA
UXUE
REBECCA
MEAGEN
EMMA

KT

JUDIT
KERRIE
DELPHINE
ANNE LISE
KAITLIN
BETHANY
ANNA
JODEE
ANYA
ROSA
JOELLE
MANIKALA
ANDREA
SHERI
LUCIA
EMILIE
SEVERINE
KRISSY
ARIANNA
AUDREY
BECKY
FANNY
FEDERICA
ELISABETH
ASHLEY
LAURI
LEAH
EMMANUELA
RHEA
ANNA
LESLIE
LUANA
RAQUEL
MEREDITH
KARINE
LISA
JENNIFER

SURNAME
FORSBERG
FROST
ENMAN
CARLINI
GREENWOOD
ALLEN
DOMINGUEZ-AZPELETA
GOBERT
MAIORA ELIZONDO
PATTISON
BRIZIO
FRAILE AZPEITIA
MUCH
BROWN
ROCA RODRIGUEZ
MILLER
LAMAS BORRAS
BRUXVOORT
ROUX
ROUSSET
MACDONALD
LEWIS
MACIA-ERRA
ADAMS-MOORE
WECHSLER
VALLS TIO
VAUGHT
RAI
HUSER
FOSTER
MORASCHINELLI
SULLIVAN
VANDERMEULEN
MOEHL
LEONARDI
STAPLES
WHEELER
COYNE
BOIFAVA
BARKER
ARNOLD
ATZENI
SAMBERG
MANZOLI
BLACK
KOTSCHERGINA
HOWLETT
BELLAGAMBA
RIVERO DELGADO
EDWARDS
MATT
BORZANI
CLANCY

SALOMON
SALOMON
SALOMON
SALOMON
MONTRAIL
RUNNERS ROOST
XRAID

ADIDAS

LA SPORTIVA

VIBRAM

TEAM COMPRESSPORT

SALOMON
SKI CLUB QEYRAS
RACE LAND

CLUB ATLETIC TORELLO
SCOTT SPORTS

MONTRAIL
CABB

TEAM DES CROISES JOGGING+
PATAGONIA TRAIL RUNNING TEAM

ALTRA
RAIDBOULES
ALPSTATION

TEAM ENDURANCE

ALTRA
COURMAYEUR TRAILERS
ADELANTE TEAM

TEAM RADILIGHT
VIBRAM

SWE
NZL
USA
ITA
GBR
USA
ESP
FRA
ESP

ITA
ESP

ESP

ESP

USA
FRA
AND

USA
ESP
USA

ESP
USA
NEP
SUI

ITA
USA
FRA
USA
ITA

USA
FRA
ITA

GBR
USA
FRA

ITA
USA
SUI
USA
ITA
ESP
USA
FRA
ITA
USA

308
293.6
293.6
228.4
164.4
153.6

144

134

88
79.2
78
78
76.8
72
72
69.6
68
68
68
68
67.2
66
66
66
64.8
64
64
64
64
62.4
62
62
62
62
60
60
60
60
60
58
58
58
57.6
56
56
56
54
54
54
52
52
52
50

SPAIN

Transvulcania
COUNTRY POINTS May 10

100
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FRANCE USA
Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat
Jul 13 Jul 19
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Vertical Kilometer®, SkyRace® and Ultra SkyMarathon® Series champion titles are awarded to competitors with the highest points based on the sum of the three best results. €

Ranking points breakdown: 100-88-78-72-68-66-64-62-60-58-56-54-52-50-48-46-44-42-40. The ranking points in the final race will be increased by 20% for all World Series competitors. Final Prizes: € 25,000
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54
55
56
57
58

CECILE
ADRIANA
HANNAH
JOSETTE
RAQUEL

SURNAME
DAQUIN

VARGAS

RIEDL

VALLOTON
GONZALEZ GARCIA

SUISSE
STUDIO 54

SPAIN
Transvulcania

COUNTRY POINTS [May 10

FRA
ARG
USA
SUI
ESP

50
50
48
48
48

50

48

FRANCE
Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat

Jul 13

50

48

USA

Jul 19

Vertical Kilometer®, SkyRace® and Ultra SkyMarathon® Series champion titles are awarded to competitors with the highest points based on the sum of the three best results. €

Ranking points breakdown: 100-88-78-72-68-66-64-62-60-58-56-54-52-50-48-46-44-42-40. The ranking points in the final race will be increased by 20% for all World Series competitors. Final Prizes: € 25,000
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SPAIN FRANCE USA ITALY
Transvulcania Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat Kima Trophy The Rut 50K
POINTS [May 10 Jun 13 Jul 19 Aug 31 Sep 11

1 SALOMON 1,407.6 288 340 196 250 333.6
2 HOKA ONE ONE 515.6 134 82 134 165.6
3 SALOMON SANTIVERI 380 160 100 120
4 MAMMUT 313.6 64 68 88 93.6
5 THE NORTH FACE 299.6 62 156 81.6
6 ADIDAS 264 156 78 30

7 CRAZY IDEA 250 40 72 66 72
8 PATAGONIA TRAIL RUNNING TEAM 224 94 28 78 24
9 MONTRAIL 222.4 58 78 86.4
10 VIBRAM 220 140 44 36

11 FEEC 214 44 102 68

12 RUNNERS ROOST 153.6 72 81.6
13 LA SPORTIVA 144 144

13 XRAID 144 72 72

15 AVIENTU 142 48 48 46

16 TEAM COMPRESSPORT 134 72 52 10

17 SCOTT SPORTS 126 126

18 RACE LAND 104 104

19 TERRE DE RUNNING (DMA) 88 88

20 INOV-8 78 78

21 SKI CLUB QEYRAS 68 68

22 CLUB ATLETIC TORELLO 66 66

23 CABB 64 64

23 TEAM OPTISPORT 64 64

25 TEAM DES CROISES JOGGING+ 62 62

26 ALPSTATION 60 60

26 ALTRA 60 60

26 RAIDBOULES 60 60

26 TEAM CRAZY IDEA 60 60

30 TEAM ALTITUDE FONT ROMEU 58 58

30 TEAM ENDURANCE 58 58

32 ADELANTE TEAM 54 54

32 AE MATXACUCA-DIEDRE 54 54

32 COURMAYEUR TRAILERS 54 54

35 TEAM RADILIGHT 52 52

36 G.S.MONTE GINER/FISO 50 50

36 MIZUNO 50 22 28

36 POLAND SKYRUNNING 50 50

39 LAFUMA 48 34 14

39 STUDIO 54 48 48

39 SUISSE 48 48
42 FED ECUATORIANA DE ATLETISMO 44 24 20
43 AC MATHEYSIN 40 40
44 NEW BALANCE 38 38
45 TECHNICA 30 30
46 TEAM SPORTIUM 05 24 24
47 CAF HAUTE MAURIENNE VANOISE 22 22
48 BELLES GRIMPES SKI ALP 20 20
49 CORPS FORESTIER DE LA VALLEED'? 18 18
49 NIKE TRAIL RUNNING TEAM 18 18

51 GDM CABRALES 10 10

52 RACING LETI 6 6

53 GORE RUNNING TEAM 2 2

Vertical Kilometer®, SkyRace® and Ultra SkyMarathon® Series champion titles are awarded to competitors with the highest points based on the sum of the three best results. € USS

Ranking points breakdown: 100-88-78-72-68-66-64-62-60-58-56-54-52-50-48-46-44-42-40. The ranking points in the final race will be increased by 20% for all World Series competitors. Final Prizes: € 25,000




SPAIN FRANCE USA ITALY

Transvulcania Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat Kima Trophy The Rut 50K
POINTS [May 10 Jun 13 Jul 19 Aug 31 Sep 11
53 LA ESCALERILLA 2 2
Vertical Kilometer®, SkyRace® and Ultra SkyMarathon® Series champion titles are awarded to competitors with the highest points based on the sum of the three best results. € USS

Ranking points breakdown: 100-88-78-72-68-66-64-62-60-58-56-54-52-50-48-46-44-42-40. The ranking points in the final race will be increased by 20% for all World Series competitors. Final Prizes: € 25,000




TEAMS DETAILS

2014 ULTRA SKYMARATHON® SERIES RANKING
AC MATHEYSIN

NAME SURNAME GENDER POINTS

SPAIN
Transvulcania
May 10

1 STEPHANE GIRARD M 40

ADELANTE TEAM

NAME SURNAME GENDER POINTS

SPAIN
Transvulcania

FRANCE USA ITALY
Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat Kima Trophy The Rut 50K
Jul 13 Jul 19 Aug 31 Sep 11

40

40

FRANCE USA
Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat
Jul 13 Jul 19

ITALY
Kima Trophy

USA
The Rut 50K

1 RAQUEL RIVERO DELGADO F 54

May 10
54
54

SPAIN
Transvulcania

Aug 31 Sep 11

ADIDAS

NAME SURNAME GENDER POINTS
1 LUIS ALBERTO HERNANDO ALZAGA M 100
2 AURELIEN DUNAND PALLAZ M 30
1 MAUD GOBERT F 134

AE MATXACUCA-DIEDRE

May 10

100

56
156

SPAIN
Transvulcania

FRANCE USA ITALY USA
Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat Kima Trophy The Rut 50K
Jul 13 Jul 19 Aug 31 Sep 11
30
78
78 30

NAME
1 FRANCESC

SURNAME GENDER POINTS
SOLE DUOCASTELLA M 54

ALPSTATION

May 10

SPAIN
Transvulcania

FRANCE USA ITALY USA
Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat Kima Trophy The Rut 50K
Jul 13 Jul 19 Aug 31 Sep 11

54

54

FRANCE USA
Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat

ITALY
Kima Trophy

USA
The Rut 50K

NAME
1 FEDERICA

SURNAME GENDER POINTS
BOIFAVA F 60

May 10
60
60

SPAIN

Transvulcania

Jul 13 Jul 19 Aug 31 Sep 11

SURNAME GENDER POINTS
1 BECKY WHEELER F 60
2 LESLIE HOWLETT F 54

AVIENTU

NAME SURNAME GENDER POINTS

May 10

SPAIN
Transvulcania

FRANCE USA ITALY USA
Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat Kima Trophy The Rut 50K
Jul 13 Jul 19 Aug 31 Sep 11

60

54

60

1 JOSE FRANCISCO GUTIERREZ PINERA M 142

BELLES GRIMPES SKI ALP

May 10
48
48

SPAIN
Transvulcania

FRANCE USA ITALY USA
Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat Kima Trophy The Rut 50K
Jul 13 Jul 19 Aug 31 Sep 11

48 46

48 46

FRANCE USA
Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat

ITALY
Kima Trophy

USA
The Rut 50K

NAME
1 JEROME

SURNAME

GENDER POINTS
VIOUD M 12

May 10

Jul 13 Jul 19 Aug 31 Sep 11

12

Vertical Kilometer®, SkyRace® and Ultra SkyMarathon® Series champion titles are awarded to competitors with the highest points based on the sum of the three best results. €

Ranking points breakdown: 100-88-78-72-68-66-64-62-60-58-56-54-52-50-48-46-44-42-40. The ranking points in the final race will be increased by 20% for all World Series competitors. Final Prizes: € 25,000




TEAMS DETAILS

2014 ULTRA SKYMARATHON® SERIES RANKING

BELLES GRIMPES SKI ALP SPAIN FRANCE USA ITALY
Transvulcania Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat Kima Trophy The Rut 50K
NAME SURNAME GENDER POINTS May 10 Jul 13 Jul 19 Aug 31 Sep 11
2 EMMANUEL BARBIER M 8 8
20

SPAIN FRANCE URY.Y ITALY URY.Y
Transvulcania Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat Kima Trophy The Rut 50K
SURNAME GENDER POINTS [May 10 Jul 13 Jul 19 Aug 31 Sep 11
1 MANIKALA RAI F 64 64
64

CAF HAUTE MAURIENNE VANOISE SPAIN FRANCE USA ITALY USA
Transvulcania Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat Kima Trophy The Rut 50K
NAME SURNAME GENDER POINTS [May 10 Jul 13 Jul 19 Aug 31 Sep 11
1 JOEL MELQUIOT M 22 22
22

CLUB ATLETIC TORELLO SPAIN FRANCE USA ITALY USA
Transvulcania Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat Kima Trophy The Rut 50K
NAME SURNAME GENDER POINTS [May 10 Jul 13 Jul 19 Aug 31 Sep 11
1 ANNA MACIA-ERRA F 66 66
66

CORPS FORESTIER DE LA VALLEE D'AOSTE SPAIN FRANCE USA ITALY USA
Transvulcania Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat Kima Trophy The Rut 50K
NAME SURNAME GENDER POINTS [May 10 Jul 13 Jul 19 Aug 31 Sep 11
1 PIERRE-YVES ODDONE M 18 18
18

COURMAYEUR TRAILERS SPAIN FRANCE USA ITALY USA
Transvulcania Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat Kima Trophy The Rut 50K
NAME SURNAME GENDER POINTS [May 10 Jul 13 Jul 19 Aug 31 Sep 11
1 LUANA BELLAGAMBA F 54 54
54

CRAZY IDEA SPAIN FRANCE USA ITALY USA
Transvulcania Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat Kima Trophy The Rut 50K
NAME SURNAME GENDER POINTS [May 10 Jul 13 Jul 19 Aug 31 Sep 11
1 FULVIO DAPIT M 210 40 72 66 72
40 72 66 72

FED ECUATORIANA DE ATLETISMO SPAIN FRANCE USA ITALY USA
Transvulcania Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat Kima Trophy The Rut 50K
NAME SURNAME GENDER POINTS [May 10 Jul 13 Jul 19 Aug 31 Sep 11
1 GONzALO CALISTO M 44 24 20
24 20
Vertical Kilometer®, SkyRace® and Ultra SkyMarathon® Series champion titles are awarded to competitors with the highest points based on the sum of the three best results. € USS

Ranking points breakdown: 100-88-78-72-68-66-64-62-60-58-56-54-52-50-48-46-44-42-40. The ranking points in the final race will be increased by 20% for all World Series competitors. Final Prizes: € 25,000




TEAMS DETAILS

2014 ULTRA SKYMARATHON® SERIES RANKING

SPAIN
Transvulcania
SURNAME GENDER POINTS |May 10
1 JORDI BES GINESTA M 104 44
2 PERE AURELL BOVE M 68
3 GERARD MORALES RAMIREZ M 42
44

GDM CABRALES SPAIN

Transvulcania
NAME SURNAME GENDER POINTS [May 10
1 DIEGO COTERA GONZALO M 10

GORE RUNNING TEAM SPAIN

Transvulcania
NAME SURNAME GENDER POINTS [May 10
1 PETER FANKHAUSER M 2 2

G.S.MONTE GINER/FISO SPAIN
Transvulcania
NAME SURNAME GENDER POINTS May 10
1 ROBERTO DALLAVALLE M 50

HOKA ONE ONE SPAIN
Transvulcania
NAME SURNAME GENDER POINTS [May 10
1 SAGE CANADAY M 283.6 78
2 JEREMY WOLF M 94
3 TRAVIS MACY M 66
4 JASON ALLEN SCHLARB M 46 46
5 SCoOTT HAWKER M 16
6 MATTIA RONCORONI M 10 10
134

SPAIN

Transvulcania
SURNAME GENDER POINTS May 10
1 ALEX NICHOLS M 78

LA ESCALERILLA SPAIN

Transvulcania
NAME SURNAME GENDER POINTS [May 10
1 ANDRES GOMEZ COBO M 2

FRANCE USA
Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat
Jul 13 Jul 19

60

42

102

FRANCE USA
Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat
Jul 13 Jul 19

10

10

FRANCE USA
Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat
Jul 13 Jul 19

FRANCE USA
Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat
Jul 13 Jul 19

FRANCE USA
Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat
Jul 13 Jul 19
100
34
66
16
82 134

FRANCE USA
Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat
Jul 13 Jul 19
78
78

FRANCE USA
Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat
Jul 13 Jul 19

ITALY
Kima Trophy
Aug 31

68

68

ITALY
Kima Trophy
Aug 31

ITALY
Kima Trophy
Aug 31

ITALY
Kima Trophy
Aug 31
50
50

ITALY
Kima Trophy
Aug 31

ITALY
Kima Trophy
Aug 31

ITALY
Kima Trophy
Aug 31

The Rut 50K
Sep 11

USA
The Rut 50K
Sep 11

USA
The Rut 50K
Sep 11

USA
The Rut 50K
Sep 11

USA
The Rut 50K
Sep 11
105.6
60

165.6

USA
The Rut 50K
Sep 11

USA
The Rut 50K
Sep 11

Vertical Kilometer®, SkyRace® and Ultra SkyMarathon® Series champion titles are awarded to competitors with the highest points based on the sum of the three best results. €

Ranking points breakdown: 100-88-78-72-68-66-64-62-60-58-56-54-52-50-48-46-44-42-40. The ranking points in the final race will be increased by 20% for all World Series competitors. Final Prizes: € 25,000
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TEAMS DETAILS

2014 ULTRA SKYMARATHON® SERIES RANKING
LAFUMA

NAME SURNAME GENDER POINTS
1 JULIEN JORRO M 34
2 QUENTIN STEPHAN M 14

LA SPORTIVA

NAME SURNAME GENDER POINTS
1 DAVID LOPEZ CASTAN M 56

MAITE MAIORA ELIZONDO F 88

MAMMUT

NAME SURNAME GENDER POINTS
1 MANUEL MERILLAS MOLEDO M 249.6

MIZUNO

NAME SURNAME GENDER POINTS
1 ERIC LEGAT M 28
2 SYLVAIN COUCHAUD M 22

MONTRAIL

NAME SURNAME GENDER POINTS
1 DAKOTA JONES M 58

ELLIE GREENWOOD F 164.4
2 JOELLE VAUGHT F 64

NEW BALANCE

NAME SURNAME GENDER POINTS

1 MARTIN GAFFURI M

NIKE TRAIL RUNNING TEAM

NAME SURNAME GENDER POINTS

1 DAVID LANEY M

PATAGONIA TRAIL RUNNING TEAM

38

18

SPAIN FRANCE USA
Transvulcania Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat
May 10 Jul 13 Jul 19
34
14
34 14

SPAIN FRANCE USA
Transvulcania Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat
May 10 Jul 13 Jul 19

56

88

144

SPAIN FRANCE USA
Transvulcania Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat
May 10 Jul 13 Jul 19

64 68

64 68

SPAIN FRANCE USA
Transvulcania Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat
May 10 Jul 13 Jul 19
28
22
22 28

SPAIN FRANCE USA
Transvulcania Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat
May 10 Jul 13 Jul 19
58
78
64
58 78

SPAIN FRANCE USA
Transvulcania Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat
May 10 Jul 13 Jul 19

38

38

SPAIN FRANCE USA
Transvulcania Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat
May 10 Jul 13 Jul 19

18

18

SPAIN FRANCE USA

Transvulcania Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat

ITALY
Kima Trophy The Rut 50K
Aug 31 Sep 11

ITALY USA

Kima Trophy The Rut 50K
Aug 31 Sep 11

ITALY USA
Kima Trophy The Rut 50K
Aug 31 Sep 11
88 93.6
88 93.6

ITALY USA
Kima Trophy The Rut 50K
Aug 31 Sep 11

ITALY USA
Kima Trophy The Rut 50K
Aug 31 Sep 11
86.4
86.4

ITALY USA
Kima Trophy The Rut 50K
Aug 31 Sep 11

ITALY USA
Kima Trophy The Rut 50K
Aug 31 Sep 11

ITALY USA
Kima Trophy The Rut 50K

Vertical Kilometer®, SkyRace® and Ultra SkyMarathon® Series champion titles are awarded to competitors with the highest points based on the sum of the three best results. €

Ranking points breakdown: 100-88-78-72-68-66-64-62-60-58-56-54-52-50-48-46-44-42-40. The ranking points in the final race will be increased by 20% for all World Series competitors. Final Prizes: € 25,000
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TEAMS DETAILS

2014 ULTRA SKYMARATHON® SERIES RANKING

SURNAME
1 LUKE NELSON
2 FRANCO SANCASSANI
1 KRISSY MOEHL

POLAND SKYRUNNING

NAME SURNAME

GENDER POINTS |[May 10

M 84 32

M 78

F 62 62
94

SPAIN
Transvulcania

28

28

FRANCE USA
Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat
Jul 13 Jul 19

78

78

ITALY
Kima Trophy

24

USA
The Rut 50K

1 MARCIN SWIERC

GENDER POINTS [May 10
M 50 50
50

SPAIN
Transvulcania

FRANCE USA
Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat

Aug 31

ITALY
Kima Trophy

Sep 11

USA
The Rut 50K

RACE LAND

NAME SURNAME
1 MARC CASAL MIR
1 ANNE LISE ROUSSET

RACING LETI

GENDER POINTS [May 10

M 36 36
F 68 68
104

SPAIN
Transvulcania

Jul 13 Jul 19

Aug 31

ITALY
Kima Trophy

Sep 11

USA
The Rut 50K

NAME SURNAME
1 FREDERIC SOUCHON

RAIDBOULES

NAME SURNAME

GENDER POINTS [May 10
M 6

SPAIN
Transvulcania
GENDER POINTS [May 10

FRANCE USA
Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat
Jul 13 Jul 19

6

6

Aug 31

ITALY
Kima Trophy
Aug 31

Sep 11

USA
The Rut 50K
Sep 11

1 FANNY COYNE

RUNNERS ROOST

F 60

SPAIN
Transvulcania

FRANCE USA
Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat
Jul 13 Jul 19

60

60

ITALY
Kima Trophy

USA
The Rut 50K

NAME SURNAME
1 HILLARY ALLEN

GENDER POINTS [May 10
F 153.6

SPAIN
Transvulcania

FRANCE USA
Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat
Jul 13 Jul 19
72
72

FRANCE USA
Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat

Aug 31

ITALY
Kima Trophy

Sep 11
81.6
81.6

USA
The Rut 50K

SALOMON
NAME SURNAME
1 TOM OWENS
2 RICKEY GATES
3 FRANCOIS DHAENE
4 PHILIPP REITER
5 JOSHUA KORN
6 STEPHAN HUGENSCHMIDT
7 GREGORY VOLLET
8 GUILLAUME BEAUXIS
9 GIULIO ORNATI
10 MATT COOPER

GENDER POINTS |[May 10
236.4 66
151.2

100

99.6 54
72

68 68
64

62

56

32

Jul 13 Jul 19
78
72
100

24

62

56
32

Aug 31

72

64

Sep 11
86.4
79.2

45.6
48

Vertical Kilometer®, SkyRace® and Ultra SkyMarathon® Series champion titles are awarded to competitors with the highest points based on the sum of the three best results. €

Ranking points breakdown: 100-88-78-72-68-66-64-62-60-58-56-54-52-50-48-46-44-42-40. The ranking points in the final race will be increased by 20% for all World Series competitors. Final Prizes: € 25,000
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TEAMS DETAILS

2014 ULTRA SKYMARATHON® SERIES RANKING

SALOMON SPAIN FRANCE USA ITALY
Transvulcania Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat Kima Trophy The Rut 50K
NAME SURNAME GENDER POINTS May 10 Jul 13 Jul 19 Aug 31 Sep 11
11 LEONARDO DE SOUSA DIOGO M 30 30
12 JULES-HENRI GABIOUD M 22 8 14
1 EMELIE FORSBERG F 308 100 88 120
2 KASIE ENMAN F 293.6 88 100 105.6
3 ANNA FROST F 293.6 100 100 93.6
4 ALESSANDRA CARLINI F 228.4 58 88 66 74.4
5 KERRIE BRUXVOORT F 68 68
288 340 196 250 333.6

SALOMON SANTIVERI SPAIN FRANCE USA ITALY USA
Transvulcania Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat Kima Trophy The Rut 50K
NAME SURNAME GENDER POINTS [May 10 Jul 13 Jul 19 Aug 31 Sep 11
1 KILIAN JORNET BURGADA M 308 88 100 120
2 TOFOL CASTANYER BERNAT M 72 72
160 100 120

SCOTT SPORTS SPAIN FRANCE USA ITALY USA
Transvulcania Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat Kima Trophy The Rut 50K
NAME SURNAME GENDER POINTS [May 10 Jul 13 Jul 19 Aug 31 Sep 11
1 PABLO VILLA GONZALEZ M 60 60
1 JODEE ADAMS-MOORE F 66 66
126

SKI CLUB QEYRAS SPAIN FRANCE USA ITALY USA
Transvulcania Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat Kima Trophy The Rut 50K
NAME SURNAME GENDER POINTS [May 10 Jul 13 Jul 19 Aug 31 Sep 11
1 DELPHINE ROUX F 68 68
68

STUDIO 54 SPAIN FRANCE USA ITALY USA
Transvulcania Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat Kima Trophy The Rut 50K
NAME SURNAME GENDER POINTS [May 10 Jul 13 Jul 19 Aug 31 Sep 11
1 RAQUEL GONZALEZ GARCIA F 48 48
48

SUISSE SPAIN FRANCE USA ITALY USA
Transvulcania Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat Kima Trophy The Rut 50K
NAME SURNAME GENDER POINTS [May 10 Jul 13 Jul 19 Aug 31 Sep 11
1 JOSETTE VALLOTON F 48 48
48

TEAM ALTITUDE FONT ROMEU SPAIN FRANCE USA ITALY USA
Transvulcania Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat Kima Trophy The Rut 50K
NAME SURNAME GENDER POINTS [May 10 Jul 13 Jul 19 Aug 31 Sep 11
1 GREGORY DOUCENE M 58 58
58
Vertical Kilometer®, SkyRace® and Ultra SkyMarathon® Series champion titles are awarded to competitors with the highest points based on the sum of the three best results. € USS

Ranking points breakdown: 100-88-78-72-68-66-64-62-60-58-56-54-52-50-48-46-44-42-40. The ranking points in the final race will be increased by 20% for all World Series competitors. Final Prizes: € 25,000




TEAMS DETAILS

2014 ULTRA SKYMARATHON® SERIES RANKING

TEAM COMPRESSPORT SPAIN

Transvulcania
NAME SURNAME GENDER POINTS [May 10

CAINE WARBURTON M 52
2 PHUDORIEE LAMA SHERPA M 10
EMMA ROCA RODRIGUEZ F 72 72

72

TEAM CRAZY IDEA SPAIN

Transvulcania
NAME SURNAME GENDER POINTS May 10
MATTIA GIANOLA M 60

TEAM DES CROISES JOGGING+ SPAIN

Transvulcania
NAME SURNAME GENDER POINTS May 10
SEVERINE VANDERMEULEN F 62

TEAM ENDURANCE SPAIN

Transvulcania
NAME SURNAME GENDER POINTS [May 10
LAURI ATZENI F 58

TEAM OPTISPORT SPAIN
Transvulcania

NAME SURNAME GENDER POINTS [May 10
GAEL REYNAUD M 64

TEAM RADILIGHT SPAIN

Transvulcania
NAME SURNAME GENDER POINTS [May 10
KARINE MATT F 52

TEAM SPORTIUM 05 SPAIN

Transvulcania
NAME SURNAME GENDER POINTS [May 10
ALEXANDRE RICHARD M 24

TECHNICA SPAIN

Transvulcania
NAME SURNAME GENDER POINTS May 10
ROMAIN BUSCHINO M 30

FRANCE USA ITALY
Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat Kima Trophy
Jul 13 Jul 19 Aug 31
52
10
52 10

FRANCE USA ITALY
Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat Kima Trophy
Jul 13 Jul 19 Aug 31
60
60

FRANCE USA ITALY
Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat Kima Trophy
Jul 13 Jul 19 Aug 31

62

62

FRANCE USA ITALY
Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat Kima Trophy
Jul 13 Jul 19 Aug 31

58

58

FRANCE USA ITALY
Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat Kima Trophy
Jul 13 Jul 19 Aug 31

64

64

FRANCE USA ITALY
Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat Kima Trophy
Jul 13 Jul 19 Aug 31

52

52

FRANCE USA ITALY
Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat Kima Trophy
Jul 13 Jul 19 Aug 31

24

24

FRANCE USA ITALY
Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat Kima Trophy
Jul 13 Jul 19 Aug 31

30

The Rut 50K
Sep 11

USA
The Rut 50K
Sep 11

USA
The Rut 50K
Sep 11

USA
The Rut 50K
Sep 11

USA
The Rut 50K
Sep 11

USA
The Rut 50K
Sep 11

USA
The Rut 50K
Sep 11

USA
The Rut 50K
Sep 11

Vertical Kilometer®, SkyRace® and Ultra SkyMarathon® Series champion titles are awarded to competitors with the highest points based on the sum of the three best results. €
Ranking points breakdown: 100-88-78-72-68-66-64-62-60-58-56-54-52-50-48-46-44-42-40. The ranking points in the final race will be increased by 20% for all World Series competitors. Final Prizes: € 25,000
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TEAMS DETAILS

2014 ULTRA SKYMARATHON® SERIES RANKING

TECHNICA

NAME SURNAME

TERRE DE RUNNING (DMA)

NAME SURNAME
1 FABIEN ANTOLINOS

THE NORTH FACE

NAME SURNAME
1 PAUL HAMILTON
2 MIKE WOLFE

3 TIMOTHY ALLEN OLSON

VIBRAM

NAME SURNAME
1 STEFANO RUZZA
2 JAVIER DOMINGUEZ LEDO
1 UXUE FRAILE AZPEITIA
2 LISA BORZANI

SURNAME
1 NURIA DOMINGUEZ-AZPELETA

SPAIN
Transvulcania
GENDER POINTS May 10

SPAIN
Transvulcania
GENDER POINTS [May 10
M 88

SPAIN

Transvulcania
GENDER POINTS May 10

M 169.6
M 68
M 62 62

62

SPAIN
Transvulcania
GENDER POINTS [May 10

M 100 20
M 42 42
F 78 78
F 52 52
140

SPAIN

Transvulcania
GENDER POINTS May 10
F 144

FRANCE USA ITALY
Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat Kima Trophy
Jul 13 Jul 19 Aug 31

FRANCE USA ITALY
Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat Kima Trophy
Jul 13 Jul 19 Aug 31

88

88

FRANCE USA ITALY
Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat Kima Trophy
Jul 13 Jul 19 Aug 31

88

68

156

FRANCE URYAN ITALY
Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat Kima Trophy
Jul 13 Jul 19 Aug 31
44 36
44 36

FRANCE USA ITALY
Ice Trail Tarentaise Speedgoat Kima Trophy
Jul 13 Jul 19 Aug 31
72 72
72 72

The Rut 50K
Sep 11

USA
The Rut 50K
Sep 11

USA
The Rut 50K
Sep 11

81.6

81.6

USA

The Rut 50K
Sep 11

USA
The Rut 50K
Sep 11

Vertical Kilometer®, SkyRace® and Ultra SkyMarathon® Series champion titles are awarded to competitors with the highest points based on the sum of the three best results. €

Ranking points breakdown: 100-88-78-72-68-66-64-62-60-58-56-54-52-50-48-46-44-42-40. The ranking points in the final race will be increased by 20% for all World Series competitors. Final Prizes: € 25,000
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